Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations **Faculty Senate**

5-2-2019

SR-18-19-53 EC

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations



Part of the <u>Higher Education Commons</u>, and the <u>Higher Education Administration Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Marshall University, "SR-18-19-53 EC" (2019). Recommendations. 1891. $https://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/1891$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Executive Committee

Resolution

SR-18-19-53 EC

Student Affairs

Faculty (one member from each college and school)

Whereas the purpose of this resolution is to support the creation of an *ad hoc* committee to consider the needs, as well as the concerns, of Marshall University's campus in respect to the creation of a campus-wide therapy dog program. The committee's charge is to gather information pertaining to the needs and concerns and apply this information to a proposal for the creation of a Marshall University Therapy Dog Program. The committee will consist of voting representatives from the following areas:

HELP Program/Autism Program

Student Support Services

Academic Affairs	Student Government
Housing	Community
Be it resolved , that the Faculty Senate of Marshall Univer committee to gather information pertaining to a proposal t Dog Program.	· · ·
We so resolve.	
FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:	
APPROVED BY THE	
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE: 5/2/19
DISAPPROVED BY THE	
FACULTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT: READ: A DIMM COMMENTS:	DATE: <u>5-11-19</u>